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Ms Lessy Wally 
Susu Mamas Inc. 
Midwife, clinical facilitator 
clinicalmentor2gka@susumamas.org.pg 
 
Peru  
Ms Nair Rosio Carrasco Sanez 
Multisectoral Breastfeeding Commission 
Member 
lactared.direccion@gmail.com  
 
Philippines 
Dr Anthony Calibo 
Department of Health 
Division Chief and Medical Specialist IV 
Children's Health Development Division 
National Program Manager for Newborn Care and Infant and Young Child Feeding 
acalibomd@yahoo.com, anthonycalibomd@gmail.com 
 
Poland 
Dr Urszula Bernatowicz-Lojko 
Committee for Breastfeeding Promotion 
Human Milk Bank Foundation 
Member of Directory Board 
ursber@interia.pl 
 
Dr Maria Wilinska 
Centre of Medical Postgraduate Education 
Head of Neonatal Intensive Care Department 
wilinska.maria@gmail.com 
 
Portugal 
Dr Ana Jorge 
BFHI Commission 
Portugal 
hab@unicef.pt 
 
Qatar 
Dr AlAnoud AL-Thani 
Ministry of Public Health 
Manager Health Promotion and Noncommunicable Diseases 
aalthani@moph.gov.qa 
 
Dr Mohammed Ilyas Khan 
Hamad Medical Corporation 
Specialist/Lactation Consultant 
mmurtaza@hamad.qa 
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Republic of Korea 
Ms Jimin Choi 
Korean Committee for UNICEF 
Manager 
crc.2@unicef.or.kr 
 
Dr Son Moon Shin 
Cheil General Hospital & Women's Healthcare Center 
bfhi@unicef.or.kr 
 
 
Republic of Macedonia 
Dr Biljana Ancevska- Stojanoska 
Mother and child health care institute 
Infant and child program 
Coordinator 
ancevskabiljana@yahoo.com 
 
Ms Nadica Janeva 
Mother and Child Health Care Institute 
Public health Specialist 
nadicajaneva@gmail.com 
 
Republic of Moldova 
Dr Ala Curteanu 
Mother and Child Institute 
Chief of Perinatology Department 
alacurteanu@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Rodica Scutelnic 
Ministry of Health 
Head of Department for Hospital Care 
rodica.scutelnic@ms.gov.md 
 
Ms Angela Anisei 
National Centre of Health Management 
Head of the Department 
Health service quality management 
angela.anisei@ms.md 
 
Romania 
Dr Stoian Petronela 
Ministry of Health 
Senior Adviser, Neonatologist 
duplicatpetro@yahoo.com 
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Russian Federation 
Dr Liubov Abolian 
IM Sechenov First Moscow State University 
Ministry of Health 
Chief Specialist of Public Health 
labolyan@mail.ru 
 
Dr Viktor Zubkov 
Ministry of Health 
Head of Division, Neonatology and Pediatric Department 
v_zubkov@oparina4.ru 
 
Rwanda 
Mr Alexis Mucumbitsi Habiyambere 
Ministry of Health 
Nutrition Officer 
alexis.mucumbitsi@rbc.gov.rw 
 
Dr Evodia Dushimimana 
Ministry of Health 
Maternal and Child Health Specialist 
dushimevod@gmail.com 
 
Sao Tome e Principe 
Dr Neusa Carvalho 
Ministry of Health 
Coordenadora Nutrição 
neusa_carvalho2@outlook.com 
 
Saudi Arabia 
Ms Albandri Abunayan 
Ministry of health 
Breastfeeding &BFHI  
Supervisor 
abonayyan-b@moh.gov.sa 
 
Scotland 
Ms Mary Renfrew 
University of Dundee 
Professor of Maternal and Infant Health 
m.renfrew@dundee.ac.uk 
 
Senegal 
Dr Maty Diagne 
Direction de la Santé, de la Reproduction et de la Survie de l’Enfant 
Division Alimentation Nutrition 
Chef Dde la Division de l'Alimentation et de la Nutrition 
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matydiagne@yahoo.com / matydiagnecamara@gmail.com 
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Serbia 
Dr Olga Stanojlovic 
Zvezdara University Hospital Center 
Head of Neonatology Department 
olga.stanojlovic@gmail.com 
 
Dr Olivera Laban 
Department of Neonatology, Obstetrics and Gynecology Clinic 
Clinical Center Kragujevac 
Head of neonatology department 
oljalaban@gmail.com 
 
Sierra Leone 
Ms Mariama Ellie 
Ministry of Health 
Nutritionist (National Maternal Infant and Young Child Nutrition Officer) 
elliemariama.me@gmail.com 
 
Singapore 
Dr Mei-Chien Chua 
Association for Breastfeeding Advocacy 
President 
chua.mei.chien@singhealth.com.sg 
 
Slovenia 
Ms Renata Vettorazzi 
Slovenian National Breastfeeding Promotion Committee  
Nurse, IBCLC 
renata.vettorazzi@zf.uni-lj.si 
 
Somalia 
Mr Abdurahman Ibrahim 
Ministry of Health 
Director of Public Health 
sabirsom@gmail.com 
 
Dr Naima Mohamed 
Ministry of Health 
Reproductive Health Manager 
dr.nacima@gmail.com 
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Spain 
Her Majesty Queen Letizia of Spain 
 
Susana Camarero 
Ministry of Health, Social Services and Equality 
Secretary of State for Social Services and Equality 
sessi@msssi.es 
 
Madame Ana Maria Menendez Perez 
Ambassadeur 
Mission Permanente de l’Espagne auprès de l’Office des Nations Unies à Genève 
et d’autres Organisations Internationales en Suisse 
 
Dr Maria Teresa Hernandez-Aguilar 
BFHI-Spain 
National Coordinator 
international@ihan.es 
 
Dr Beatriz Flores-Antón 
BFHI-Spain 
Hospital Group Coordinator 
befloan@gmail.com 
 
Sri Lanka 
Dr Dhammica Rowel 
Family Health Bureau 
Ministry of Health 
Consultant Community Physician 
National Programme Manager  
Intranatal and Newborn Care, Breastfeeding Coordinator 
dhammica.rowel@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Kumudini Cooray 
Provincial general Hospital 
Ratnapura 
Consultant Paediatrician 
kumudinicooray@yahoo.com 
 
Sudan 
Dr Elham Balla Mohammed Taha 
Federal Ministry of Health 
Nutrition program 
elham.kanan@gmail.com 
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Surinam 
Ms Carmelita Matroos 
Ministry of Health 
Program manager of the IYCF+, Bureau of Public Health 
carmelitamatroos@outlook.com 
 
Swaziland 
Ms Glorious Dlamini 
National Nutrition Council 
Head of Programs 
gloriousdlamini12@gmail.com 
 
Sweden 
Dr Elisabeth Kylberg Lundström 
School of health and education 
University of Skövde 
Ass Professor 
elisabeth.kylberg@his.se 
 
Ms Kerstin Nordstrand 
Socialstyrelsen 
The national board of health and welfare 
Programme Officer 
kerstin.nordstrand@socialstyrelsen.se 
 
Switzerland 
Ms Anna Späth 
Swiss Tropical and Public Health Institute 
Research Fellow 
Anna.Spaeth@unibas.ch 
 
Dr Heli Bathija 
Geneva Foundation for Medical Education and Research  
Director 
Knowledge Management and Sharing 
heli.bathija@gfmer.org 
 
Joanna Koch 
Alliance for Health Promotion 
Vice –President 
joannakoch@bluewin.ch 
 
Tajikistan 
Dr Sanavbar Rakhmatulloeva 
Ministry of Health and Social protection of Population 
Senior Specialist 
sanavbar2010@list.ru 
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Tanzania 
Ms Neema Joshua Mwapili 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Center 
Ministry of Health 
Program Officer, Maternal Infant and Young Child Nutrition 
nemjous@gmail.com, neemajoshua43@yahoo.com 
 
Thailand 
Dr Sarawut Boonsuk 
Ministry of Health 
Bureau of Health Promotion, Department of Health 
Medical Officer, Acting Chief of Maternal and Child Health Group 
wutmd39ju@hotmail.com 
 
Timor Leste 
Dr Olinda Albino 
Ministry of Health 
Head of Nutrition Department 
elyreis87@gmail.com 
 
Togo 
Dr Mouawiyatou Bouraima 
Ministère de la Santé et de la Protection Sociale 
Chef Division de la Nutrition 
bouraimamou@yahoo.fr 
 
Tunisia 
Dr Sondos Derouiche 
Primary health care directorate 
Health ministry 
Promoting breast feeding 
National program manager 
drsondesderouiche@gmail.com 
 
Turkmenistan 
Ms Gul Garryyeva 
Ministry of Health and Medical Industry 
Chief Pediatrician 
gkarryevaMOH@mail.ru 
 
Dr Gularam Jorayeva 
Scientific and Clinical Centre of Mother and Child Health 
Head of the Scientific and Methodological Department 
joraeva-gulya@mail.ru 
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Uganda 
Dr Jacent Kamuntu Jacent 
Ministry of Health 
Principal Nutritionist 
jacentug@gmail.com 
 
United Kingdom 
Ms Francesca Magness 
Cardiff University 
Midwifery Lecturer/Programme Manager 
magnessfa@cardiff.ac.uk 
 
Ms Anne Woods 
UK Baby Friendly Initiative 
Deputy Programme Director 
annew@unicef.org.uk  
 
Ukraine 
Dr Olha Shlemkevych 
National BFHI Committee 
Member 
oshlem@rambler.ru 
 
Dr Nataliia Bodnaruk 
Ministry of Health 
Head of health care management for mothers and children 
doctor_bodnaruk@ukr.net 
 
Dr Lidiia Romanenko 
E-BFHI National Methodological and Monitoring Center 
BFHI National Coordinator 
L_romanenko@ukr.net 
 
United Arab Emirates 
Dr Hessa Khalfan Alghazal Alsuwaidi 
Ministry of Health 
Sharjah Baby Friendly Office 
Director 
dr.hessa.alghazal@gmail.com, hessa.alghazal@moh.gov.ae 
 
Dr Latifa Alawadhi 
Ministry of Health & Prevention 
National Baby Friendly Hospital Initiative 
Assessor, Technical coordinator of Child Health Care, MCH Section 
latifa.alawadhi@moh.gov.ae 
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Uruguay 
Ms Carolina de León Giordano 
Area Programática de Salud de la Niñez Ministerio de Salud 
Coordinadora Nacional de Lactancia Materna 
nutricaro@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
Dr Daurice Grossniklaus 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Health Scientist 
dtg3@cdc.gov  
 
Dr Adrienne Smith 
United States Department of Health and Human Services 
Office on Women's Health 
Director, Division of Policy and Performance Management 
Adrienne.Smith@hhs.gov 
 
Ms Linda Smith 
International Lactation Consultant Association 
Liaison to BFHI 
lindaj@bflrc.com 
 
Dr Ruowei (Rosie) Li 
US Center for Disease Control 
Epidemiologist 
ril6@cdc.gov 
 
Dr Ann Brownlee 
Baby-friendly USA 
Chair, Board of Directors 
absykora@gmail.com 
 
Ms Patricia MacEnroe 
Baby-Friendly USA, Inc. 
Executive Director 
tmacenroe@babyfriendlyusa.org 
 
Uzbekistan 
Dr Kamala Salikhova 
Republican Specialized Scientific-practical Medical Center of Pediatrics 
Vice Director 
salihova.60@mail.ru 
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Venezuela 
Dr Leida Gomez 
Sociedad Venezolana de Puericultura y Pediatria (SVPP) 
Médico Pediatra 
Consultor Técnico SVPP-UNICEF  
svppuni16@gmail.com 
 
Ms Desiree Vazquez 
Ministerio del Poder Popular para la Salud  
Programa Nacional de Lactancia Materna 
Coordinadora 
desireevazquez2000@gmail.com  
 
Viet Nam 
Dr Duong Huy Luong 
Ministry of Health 
Deputy Head of Quality Management Division 
dr.luong.vn@gmail.com 
 
Yemen 
Dr Ali Alwaleedi 
Ministry of Health Yemen 
Deputy of Minister for PHC 
ali_alwaleedi@hotmail.com 
 
Zimbabwe 
Ms Monica Muti 
Ministry of Health and Child Care 
Nutrition Intervention Manager  
monmuti@gmail.com  / mkomboni@mohcc.gov.zw  
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OTHER PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
Ms Nemat Hajeebhoy 
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
Deputy Director, Country Impact Nutrition 
nemat.hajeebhoy@gatesfoundationn.org 
 
Mr Yicing Gao 
Representative Office 
Program officer 
Beijing 
China 
anthony.gao@gatesfoundation.org 
 
COINN 
Mr Andre Ndayambaje 
Director in Board 
Rwanda 
fifi4andre@gmail.com  
 
Dr Geralyn Sue Prullage 
Council of International Neonatal Nurses 
Board Member 
United States of America 
sue.prullage@gmail.com 
 
El Parto es Nuestro 
Ms Rebeca Lopez Herrero 
Member of the Board 
Spain 
rebecalopezh@hotmail.com 
 
FHI 360/ Alive & Thrive 
Mr Roger Mathisen 
Program Director, Southeast Asia 
rmathisen@fhi360.org 
 
HKI 
Ms Elizabeth Zehner 
Helen Keller International 
Director, ARCH Project 
United States of America 
ezehner@hki.org 
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IBFAN 
Dr Ghada Sayed  
International Baby Food Action Network 
IBFAN Arab World 
Regional coordinator 
Egypt 
Ghadasay@yahoo.com 
 
Mr Edouard Zerbo 
International Baby Food Action Network 
Regional Coordinator 
Burkina Faso 
edouardzerbo@yahoo.fr / edouardzerbo2@gmail.com 
 
International Network for Human Rights 
Ms Walleska Pareja 
Project Officer 
Switzerland 
w.pareja@ridh.org 
 
INA 
Dr Ashok Gupta 
International Neonatology Association 
Executive Director 
India 
dr_ashok_05@hotmail.com 
 
ICM 
Ms Serena Debonnet 
International Confederation of Midwives 
Board Member 
The Netherlands 
execassistant@internationalmidwives.org 
 
Ms Georgetina Eillioth 
International Confederation of Midwives 
Suriname 
 
Jhpiego 
Ms Laura Fitzgerald 
Technical Advisor 
Swaziland 
laura.fitzgerald@jhpiego.org 
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Dr Victor Ndicunguye Mivumbi 
Maternal Child Survival Program 
Senior maternal, newborn and child Reproductive Health advisor 
Rwanda 
Victor.Ndicunguye@jhpiego.org 
 
LLLI 
Ms Christine Van Den Broecke-Schneider 
La Leche League International 
Area Professional Liaison 
Belgium 
christine.vdbroecke@telenet.be 
 
Angelika Quell 
La Leche League International 
Vice-Chairwoman 
La Leche League Germany 
France 
aquell1505@aol.com 
 
SPRING Project 
Ms Peggy Koniz-Booher 
SPRING Project, JSI 
Senior Technical Advisor, Nutrition and SBCC 
United States of America 
pkoniz-booher@jsi.com 
 
UNSCN 
Ms Stineke Oenema 
UNSCN Coordinator 
Italy 
stineke.oenema@fao.org 
 
USAID 
Ms Jeniece Alvey 
Nutrition Advisor 
United States of America 
jalvey@usaid.gov 
 
 
Ms Violet Orchardson 
USAID  
Nutrition Specialist  
Malawi 
vorchardson@usaid.gov 
 
Dr Laura McGough 
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Maternal and Newborn Division 
United States of America 
lmcgrough@usaid.gov 
 
Mr John McKay 
Health Service Delivery Team Lead  
Rwanda 
jmckay@usaid.gov 
 
WABA 
Dr Rukhsana Haider 
World Alliance for Breastfeeding Action  
Co-Chair 
Steering Committee 
Bangladesh 
rukhsana.haider@gmail.com 
 
Dr Felicity Savage King 
World Alliance for Breastfeeding Action, WABA 
Chairperson 
United Kingdom 
f.savage@virgin.net 
 
WFP 
Ms Alli Miikkulainen 
Consultant 
World Food Programme  
Italy 
alli.miikkulainen@wfp.org 
 
Independent Professionals 
Ms Randa Saadeh 
Independent Consultant 
External Review Group member 
Lebanon 
saadehranda@gmail.com 
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Dr Ma del Carmen Casanovas 
Independent Consultant 
Bolivia 
ccasan0204@aol.com 
 
Dr Helenlouise Taylor 
Independent Paediatrician 
France 
helenlouise@doctors.org.uk  
 
Evi Adams 
Independent Consultant 
Focal Point for BFHI Israel 
Israel 
evadams1@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Funke Elizabeth Bolujoko 
FunFiT Consult 
Lead Consultant 
Switzerland 
Funke.Bolujoko@gmail.com 
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UNICEF 
 

Ms Marilena Viviani 
Director 
Geneva Liaison Office 
Public Partnerships Division 
Switzerland 
mviviani@unicef.org 
 
Dr Maaike Arts 
HQ / Nutrition Specialist 
United States of America 
marts@unicef.org 
 
Mr Adam Bailes 
Nutrition Specialist 
Timor-Leste 
abailes@unicef.org 
 
Ms Damira Abakirova 
Health and Nutrition Officer 
Kyrgyzstan 
dabakirova@unicef.org  
 
Ms Dilara Ayazova 
Programme Assistant 
Turkmenistan 
dayazova@unicef.org 
 
Ms Suying Chang 
Nutrition Specialist 
China 
schang@unicef.org 
 
Mr Percy Chipepera 
Health and Nutrition Consultant 
Swaziland 
percychipepera@gmail.com 
 
Dr Magdy Elsanady 
Chief, Child Survival and Development 
Egypt 
melsanady@unicef.org 
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Mr Zephenia Gomora 
Nutrition Specialist 
Zimbabwe 
zgomora@unicef.org 
 
Dr Alia Hafiz 
Nutrition Specialist 
Egypt 
ahafiz@unicef.org 
 
Dr Mihran Hakobyan 
Nutrition Officer 
Armenia 
mhakobyan@unicef.org 
 
Dr Liana Hovakimyan 
Health and Nutrition Specialist 
Armenia 
lhovakimyan@unicef.org 
 
Ms Fanceni Henriques Baldé 
Nutrition Officer 
Guinea Bissau 
fbalde@unicef.org  
 
Ms Christine Kaligirwa 
Nutrition Specialist/IYCF Manager 
Nigeria 
ckaligirwa@unicef.org 
 
Heidi Peugeot 
Partnerships Specialist 
Switzerland 
hpeugeot@unicef.org  
 
Dr Kalil Sagno 
Nutrition Programme Manager 
Djibouti 
ksagno@unicef.org  
 
Ms Helene Schwartz 
Nutrition Specialist 
Senegal 
hschwartz@unicef.org 
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Dr Roger Sodjinou 
Chief Nutrition 
Cameroon 
rsodjinou@unicef.org  
 
Ms Vilma Tyler 
Senior nutrition adviser 
Jordan 
vtyler@unicef.org 
 
Mr Amirhossein  Yarparvar 
Regional Health and Nutrition Specialist- CEE-CIS 
Kazakhstan 
ayarparvar@unicef.org 
 
Ms Joanna Souza  
Private fundraising partnerships UNICEF 
Switzerland 
jsouza@unicef.org  

 
WHO 

 
WHO HQ 
Dr Anne Marie Worning 
Assistant Director General, Family Women and Children Cluster 
Switzerland 
 
Dr Francesco Branca 
Director, Department for Nutrition for Health and Development (NHD) 
Switzerland 
 
Dr Anthony Costello 
Director, Department for Maternal, Newborn, Child and Adolescent Health (MCA) 
Switzerland 
 
Dr Laurence Grummer-Strawn 
Technical Officer, NHD 
Switzerland 
Grummer-Strawnl@who.int 
 
Mr Marcus Stahlhofer 
Technical Officer, MCA 
Switzerland 
stahlhoferm@who.int  
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Ms Olive Coccoman 
Coordinator, MCA 
Switzerland 
cocomano@who.int  
 
Ms Frances McConville 
Technical Officer, MCA 
Switzerland 
mcconvillef@who.ing 
 
Ms Annette Mwansa Nkowane 
Technical Officer 
Health Workforce (HWF) 
Switzerland 
nkowanemwansa@who.int 
 
Dr Constanza Vallenas  
Medical Officer 
Epidemic Clinical Management and IPC (PED/IHM) 
Switzerland 
vallenasc@who.int 
 
Ms Jo-Ann Muriel 
Communications assistant, NHD 
Switzerland 
murielj@who.int 
 
Ms Diana Estevez 
Consultant, NHD 
Switzerland 
estevezd@who.int / dgestevez@gmail.com 
 
Ms Fabienne Maertens 
Assistant to the Director, NHD 
Switzerland 
maertensf@who.int 
 
Ms Christine Jolly 
Administrative assistant, NHD 
Switzerland 
jollyc@who.int 
 
Dr Kimberly Ashby-Mitchell 
Consultant, NHD 
Switzerland 
ashbymik@who.int 
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Ms Monica Flores 
Consultant, NHD 
Switzerland 
floresm@who.int 
 
Ms Katherine Sievert 
Intern, NHD 
Switzerland 
sievertk@who.int 
 
Mr Erand Llanaj 
Intern, NHD 
Switzerland 
llanaje@who.int 
 
Ms Chisomo Petross 
Intern, MCA 
Switzerland 
petrosschisomo@gmail.com 
 
Ms Alys Gower 
Volunteer, MCA 
Switzerland 
goweral@cardiff.ac.uk 
 
Ms Susan Crabtree 
Volunteer, MCA 
Switzerland 
Sue.crabtree@xtra.co.nz / crabtrees@who.int  
 
WHO Regional/Country Offices 
Dr Ayoub Al-Jawaldeh 
Regional Adviser Nutrition 
WHO Regional Office for the Eastern Mediterranean (EMRO) 
Egypt 
aljawaldeha@who.int 
 
Dr Angela De Silva 
Regional Advisor Nutrition 
WHO Regional Office for South-East Asia (SEARO) 
New Delhi 
desilvap@who.int 
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Dr Chessa Lutter 
Regional Advisor Nutrition 
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